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Selected Criteria - Year:  2012 State:  SD Codelist Basis:  Licensed Round by Thousands:  No
Business Type:  Property & Casualty Include Zero Companies:  No Line of Business:  Fidelity

38 20281 Federal Ins Co IN 622,512 18.9507% 18.9507% 530,330 154,429 29.1194%

306 10847 Cumis Ins Society Inc IA 434,993 13.2422% 32.1929% 493,976 1,473,908 298.3764%

2538 19879 Security Natl Ins Co DE 412,728 12.5644% 44.7573% 188,700 5,116 2.7112%

3548 31194 Travelers Cas & Surety Co 
Of Amer CT 363,182 11.0561% 55.8134% 317,384 123,343 38.8624%

218 13188 Western Surety Co SD 297,151 9.046% 64.8594% 309,505 205,710 66.4642%

12 19445 National Union Fire Ins Co 
Of Pitts PA 164,415 5.0052% 69.8645% 155,883 -7,559 -4.8491%

1129 27154 Atlantic Specialty Ins Co NY 116,519 3.5471% 73.4116% 48,019 21,743 45.28%

98 40045 Starnet Ins Co DE 115,203 3.507% 76.9187% 4,458 1,835 41.162%

212 39306 Fidelity & Deposit Co Of MD MD 89,937 2.7379% 79.6566% 74,366 -9,254 -12.4439%

244 10677 Cincinnati Ins Co OH 70,741 2.1535% 81.8101% 72,973 22,670 31.0663%

3548 24791 St Paul Mercury Ins Co CT 68,720 2.092% 83.9021% 93,647 309,985 331.0143%

62 21415 Employers Mut Cas Co IA 59,687 1.817% 85.7191% 52,822 21,263 40.2541%

3548 24767 St Paul Fire & Marine Ins Co CT 46,097 1.4033% 87.1224% 41,527 -57,233 -137.8212%

3548 24775 St Paul Guardian Ins Co CT 45,368 1.3811% 88.5035% 60,602 3,953 6.5229%

91 19682 Hartford Fire In Co CT 32,358 0.9851% 89.4886% 34,998 -1,082 -3.0916%

 14184 Acuity A Mut Ins Co WI 31,226 0.9506% 90.4392% 31,109 0 0%

1120 10120 Everest Natl Ins Co DE 28,414 0.865% 91.3042% 7,017 3,118 44.4349%

7 13935 Federated Mut Ins Co MN 26,211 0.7979% 92.1021% 24,890 -3,114 -12.511%

280 18988 Auto Owners Ins Co MI 25,503 0.7764% 92.8784% 22,951 -11 -0.0479%

 11118 Federated Rural Electric Ins 
Exch KS 25,046 0.7625% 93.6409% 25,076 1,180 4.7057%

31 15962 Kansas Bankers Surety Co KS 23,879 0.7269% 94.3678% 24,690 -1,026 -4.1555%

169 21180 Sentry Select Ins Co WI 21,936 0.6678% 95.0356% 18,868 -174 -0.9222%

111 26069 Wausau Business Ins Co WI 17,569 0.5348% 95.5705% 8,580 57,830 674.0093%

796 24414 General Cas Co Of WI WI 17,452 0.5313% 96.1017% 18,611 2,859 15.3619%

218 35289 Continental Ins Co PA 15,172 0.4619% 96.5636% 14,790 2,189 14.8005%

984 29599 US Specialty Ins Co TX 14,435 0.4394% 97.003% 14,455 0 0%

140 19100 Amco Ins Co IA 13,434 0.409% 97.412% 14,371 -30 -0.2088%

311 13412 Austin Mut Ins Co MN 10,884 0.3313% 97.7433% 11,675 24,192 207.212%

140 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co OH 10,861 0.3306% 98.074% 13,261 28 0.2111%

176 25143 State Farm Fire & Cas Co IL 10,532 0.3206% 98.3946% 10,316 -10,000 -96.9368%

91 29459 Twin City Fire Ins Co Co IN 10,321 0.3142% 98.7088% 10,190 -689 -6.7615%

248 13021 United Fire & Cas Co IA 10,263 0.3124% 99.0212% 11,713 0 0%

796 24449 Regent Ins Co WI 10,197 0.3104% 99.3316% 12,487 -795 -6.3666%

3098 18058 Philadelphia Ind Ins Co PA 9,268 0.2821% 99.6138% 9,379 -300 -3.1986%

212 40843 Universal Underwriters Of TX 
Ins IL 8,910 0.2712% 99.885% 6,364 1,494 23.4758%

7 28304 Federated Serv Ins Co MN 8,714 0.2653% 100.1503% 9,984 -1,754 -17.5681%

84 16691 Great Amer Ins Co OH 8,609 0.2621% 100.4124% 9,709 -4,985 -51.3441%

175 41653 Milbank Ins Co IA 8,468 0.2578% 100.6702% 8,637 13,707 158.7009%
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98 29580 Berkley Regional Ins Co DE 7,431 0.2262% 100.8964% 6,597 236 3.5774%

280 32700 Owners Ins Co OH 6,920 0.2107% 101.107% 6,168 20,415 330.9825%

212 41181 Universal Underwriters Ins 
Co

IL 6,590 0.2006% 101.3076% 7,145 81 1.1337%

 10758 Colonial Surety Co PA 5,224 0.159% 101.4667% 2,712 967 35.6563%

626 10030 Westchester Fire Ins Co PA 5,152 0.1568% 101.6235% 4,112 -1,028 -25%

158 21113 United States Fire Ins Co DE 5,000 0.1522% 101.7757% 5,000 -5,912 -118.24%

218 20443 Continental Cas Co IL 4,800 0.1461% 101.9219% 4,044 1,266 31.3056%

140 28223 Nationwide Agribusiness Ins 
Co IA 4,447 0.1354% 102.0572% 2,422 139 5.7391%

1279 11150 Arch Ins Co MO 4,113 0.1252% 102.1824% 3,961 -8,413 -212.3959%

3239 16624 Darwin Natl Assur Co DE 3,403 0.1036% 102.286% 3,279 1,271 38.7618%

3991 14257 IMT Ins Co IA 3,246 0.0988% 102.3849% 3,200 0 0%

38 20303 Great Northern Ins Co IN 3,085 0.0939% 102.4788% 3,838 -21 -0.5472%

140 13838 Farmland Mut Ins Co IA 2,971 0.0904% 102.5692% 1,136 45 3.9613%

111 23035 Liberty Mut Fire Ins Co WI 2,952 0.0899% 102.6591% 493 9 1.8256%

 14974 Pennsylvania Lumbermens 
Mut Ins PA 2,856 0.0869% 102.746% 2,277 0 0%

212 26247 American Guar & Liab Ins NY 2,724 0.0829% 102.8289% 4,931 -2,049 -41.5534%

150 24147 Old Republic Ins Co PA 2,549 0.0776% 102.9065% 2,185 0 0%

 30279 Boston Ind Co Inc SD 2,010 0.0612% 102.9677% 7,337 0 0%

214 19194 Farmers Alliance Mut Ins Co KS 1,936 0.0589% 103.0267% 1,996 0 0%

150 40444 Old Republic Surety Co WI 1,853 0.0564% 103.0831% 2,074 0 0%

91 29424 Hartford Cas Ins Co IN 1,417 0.0431% 103.1262% 1,358 117 8.6156%

38 20397 Vigilant Ins Co NY 1,166 0.0355% 103.1617% 1,166 -3 -0.2573%

501 18619 Platte River Ins Co NE 1,155 0.0352% 103.1969% 1,155 -7,263 -628.8312%

501 10472 Capitol Ind Corp WI 918 0.0279% 103.2248% 1,144 109 9.528%

175 25127 State Auto Prop & Cas Ins 
Co IA 901 0.0274% 103.2522% 2,407 -348 -14.4578%

218 24047 Surety Bonding Co Of Amer SD 827 0.0252% 103.2774% 1,706 -537 -31.4771%

 10499 Corepointe Ins Co MI 791 0.0241% 103.3015% 132 0 0%

84 22136 Great Amer Ins Co of NY NY 750 0.0228% 103.3243% 750 13 1.7333%

473 19275 American Family Mut Ins Co WI 717 0.0218% 103.3462% 398 0 0%

169 24988 Sentry Ins A Mut Co WI 693 0.0211% 103.3673% 414 15 3.6232%

3548 25674 Travelers Prop Cas Co Of 
Amer

CT 660 0.0201% 103.3873% 661 -490 -74.1301%

111 24074 Ohio Cas Ins Co NH 372 0.0113% 103.3987% 500 0 0%

3479 14494 Merchants Bonding Co a Mut IA 358 0.0109% 103.4096% 358 0 0%

111 19704 American States Ins Co IN 350 0.0107% 103.4202% 350 122 34.8571%

212 27855 Zurich Amer Ins Co Of IL IL 296 0.009% 103.4292% 296 -3 -1.0135%

98 36684 Riverport Ins Co MN 291 0.0089% 103.4381% 577 0 0%

212 40142 American Zurich Ins Co IL 270 0.0082% 103.4463% 159 76 47.7987%

783 13056 RLI Ins Co IL 222 0.0068% 103.4531% 388 -50 -12.8866%

88 22292 Hanover Ins Co NH 202 0.0061% 103.4592% 121 0 0%
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3488 13307 Lexon Ins Co TX 100 0.003% 103.4623% 88 0 0%

84 26832 Great Amer Alliance Ins Co OH 89 0.0027% 103.465% 89 -20 -22.4719%

212 21687 Mid Century Ins Co CA 75 0.0023% 103.4673% 164 0 0%

150 24139 Old Republic Gen Ins Corp IL 29 0.0009% 103.4681% 105 0 0%

218 20494 Transportation Ins Co IL 27 0.0008% 103.469% 27 0 0%

3548 25615 Charter Oak Fire Ins Co CT 25 0.0008% 103.4697% 42 123 292.8571%

2538 26662 Milwaukee Cas Ins Co WI 0 0% 103.4697% 0 28 0%

111 26042 Wausau Underwriters Ins Co WI 0 0% 103.4697% 7,096 -756 -10.6539%

212 19305 Assurance Co Of Amer NY 0 0% 103.4697% 0 6 0%

84 26344 Great Amer Assur Co OH 0 0% 103.4697% 0 135 0%

3548 24015 Northland Ins Co CT 0 0% 103.4697% 0 -450 0%

228 24104 Ohio Farmers Ins Co OH 0 0% 103.4697% 0 -2,432 0%

3548 25879 Fidelity & Guar Ins 
Underwriters Inc WI 0 0% 103.4697% 0 1 0%

807 19640 Columbia Natl Ins Co NE 0 0% 103.4697% 6 0 0%

626 22748 Pacific Employers Ins Co PA 0 0% 103.4697% 0 -273 0%

3548 25887 United States Fidelity & Guar 
Co CT 0 0% 103.4697% 0 -576 0%

3548 35386 Fidelity & Guar Ins Co IA 0 0% 103.4697% 0 3 0%

111 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co MA 0 0% 103.4697% 0 2 0%

3548 19038 Travelers Cas & Surety Co CT 0 0% 103.4697% 0 22 0%

3548 25666 Travelers Ind Co Of Amer CT 0 0% 103.4697% 0 22 0%

228 24112 Westfield Ins Co OH 0 0% 103.4697% 0 -5 0%

155 24260 Progressive Cas Ins Co OH 0 0% 103.4697% 0 -1,208 0%

3548 36463 Discover Prop & Cas Ins Co IL 0 0% 103.4697% 0 -151 0%

212 19356 Maryland Cas Co MD 0 0% 103.4697% 0 4 0%

3548 41750 Travelers Constitution State 
Ins Co CT 0 0% 103.4697% 0 20 0%

3548 25658 Travelers Ind Co CT 0 0% 103.4697% 0 40 0%

84 21172 Vanliner Ins Co MO 0 0% 103.4697% 1,445 0 0%

212 34347 Colonial Amer Cas & Surety 
Co MD 0 0% 103.4697% 11,594 123,550 1,065.6374%

212 19372 Northern Ins Co Of NY NY 0 0% 103.4697% 0 1 0%

158 21105 North River Ins Co NJ 0 0% 103.4697% 0 -11 0%

1129 20621 OneBeacon Amer Ins Co MA 0 0% 103.4697% 42,390 15,361 36.2373%

212 16535 Zurich Amer Ins Co NY -1,814 -0.0552% 103.4145% 10,870 -1,503 -13.827%

 18538 Bancinsure Inc OK -112,163 -3.4145% 100% 64,934 -78,832 -121.4033%

  110 Companies in Report  3,284,901 100% 100% 3,046,110 2,404,411 78.9338%
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